
Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Terramar Aro La Roca Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 32 FICA-LA TU IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 83 77 86 76 322
2 12 ALELLA 2025 GUERRERO GILABERT, LUIS MIGUEL 74 80 87 77 318
3 58 SUBMARI ALABART DE PABLO, VICTOR 79 70 80 83 312
 44 PIO PIO ADRADOS JIMENEZ, JULIAN 80 76 84 72 312
5 26 CLEAN BUNKER GARCIA TERRON, SEBASTIAN 78 71 78 80 307
 10 CASTELL FAÑE CARBONES, JOSE 68 75 87 77 307
7 48 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 77 71 79 78 305
8 62 ELS VALLROS SOLER CAMAÑO, XAVIER 76 62 82 83 303
 17 ESCOCESES CALLEJA MATEO, JUAN CARLOS 74 71 76 82 303
 13 SITGES MORERA CASTELL, JOAN PERE 74 78 72 79 303
 5 BACKSPIN BOYS ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 75 79 73 76 303

12 29 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 75 76 74 76 301
 27 AGAIN ALONSO HERNANDEZ, MARIA DOLORES 78 71 80 72 301

14 1 PENTA 1 GIRALT CANALDA, JOAQUIN 75 67 77 81 300
15 56 SIXTIES HU DE VILALLONGA, YUN WEN 71 67 83 78 299
 8 ENJOYGOLFLLEIDA PANADES GARCIA, MARI CARME 72 74 78 75 299

17 18 ONLI MASTERS MARCO BLASCO, MERCE 77 69 72 80 298
 39 TOPTEN TERRADELLAS SOLER, SANTI 74 77 69 78 298
 21 GOLF&WINE 2025 SEGARRA RAURELL, JUAN CARLOS 76 74 75 73 298

20 38 HOLE OUT PAGES FONT, JAVIER 74 61 79 82 296
 50 BLISS PERA DOMINGO, EDUARD 72 64 83 77 296

22 46 SWING GIRLS BUXEDA MAISTERRA, SONIA 66 74 76 79 295
 20 WARRIORS SANCHEZ ROBLES, LUIS 70 71 76 78 295
 16 TERRALLAVA SALA GAUDIER, SANTIAGO 71 77 77 70 295

25 11 PENTA25 SENSAT VILADOMIU, FRANCISCO 66 69 78 81 294
 24 JOHNNY PAGANINI PRAT LEBRERO, JORGE 76 71 77 70 294

27 3 "PTV" ARAQUISTAIN MASSO, NURIA 66 73 78 76 293
28 64 EL PALOMAR BLANCH FORET, MONICA 77 61 77 77 292
 30 EL TIRO PUIG TORROELLA, MARTI 68 77 73 74 292

30 2 FONTANALS LARDIES GIMENEZ, EDUARDO 74 65 75 77 291
 69 DRIVERTITS CENTELL NIETO, SERGIO 74 67 75 75 291

32 61 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 68 66 76 80 290
 9 GOLF MACHINES RABERT RIERA, ENRIC 74 68 78 70 290

34 37 JUBILATES BCN BATLLORI LLOVERAS, JAUME 71 65 78 74 288
 6 BASCONES BASCONES GLEAVE, GERARDO 74 66 76 72 288

36 45 BEACH GIRLS SALADA VIRGILI, MONICA 69 65 78 75 287
37 35 VG - EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 67 65 80 74 286
 14 VALLROMANES GIRLS JAUREGUIZAR DUCABLE, MARILEN 65 70 79 72 286

39 47 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 68 69 70 78 285
 28 ONLY MEMBERS LOBACO ALINS, JOSEP 76 63 72 74 285
 57 AVE FENIX SAHIS ALTADILL, JAIME 71 67 75 72 285
 41 PIAFFÉ SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 69 65 80 71 285

43 36 QUATRE VENTS MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 77 59 76 72 284
 7 LOS MOSQUETEROS ESCANDE, ROBERT 67 69 78 70 284
 25 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 74 76 66 68 284

46 65 AMICS RIERA SERRAT, EMILIO 62 65 79 76 282
 68 LLAVANERAS ONE COLOMO PRADOS, DOMINGO 71 66 75 70 282

48 52 GIRLS ON FIRE COROMINAS GUERIN, DIANA 68 67 72 74 281
 63 CADÍ TEAM MASSO CARRETE, ALEJANDRO 76 63 72 70 281

50 19 LAS PEP@S MAGRANS DE CAMBRA, PEPE 70 59 75 76 280
51 15 PUTTPEAK CODINACH JEREMIAS, SONIA 68 65 71 75 279
52 42 CEREGIRLS RAMONET LORT, MERCE 70 66 70 71 277
 22 LOS DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 77 63 73 64 277

54 72 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JUAN 71 68 70 67 276
55 60 QUEENS ALBERCH REIXACH, NEUS 72 53 80 70 275
 51 CRIS TEAM GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 65 65 75 70 275

57 34 HANDICAP O RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 68 68 72 64 272
58 70 SWINGS PIRINEU FORGA ALART, ELISABETH 68 56 71 75 270
59 71 GREEN QUEENS MUR TORNE, MARIA LUZ 69 50 76 74 269
60 31 TELERIN´S 25 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 74 68 63 62 267
61 49 EAGLES TORRENTS BERTRAN, JAIME 67 50 74 75 266
 67 KOMANDERS PRIOR MARGARIT, RICARD 74 63 69 60 266

63 66 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 60 58 78 68 264
64 59 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 60 63 67 73 263
65 54 THE GEORDIES ROBSON, MICHAEL EUGENE 64 61 69 68 262
66 55 GRUP PRISAS ROS GENER, MANUEL 62 68 65 65 260
67 23 LOS APRES GOLF CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 69 59 62 69 259
68 33 DRACS BRONCHUD GUILLEN, RICARDO 70 51 71 65 257
69 4 PERPINYA RODENAS, PHILIPPE 57 60 71 68 256
70 40 SWING RATLLAT CARRERA ARGUINDEGUI, ENRIC 58 64 72 56 250
71 43 QUATRE GATS BIOSCA RIERA, DANIEL 75 59 39 74 247
 53 TARS RAVENTOS RIERA, ANTONIO 55 59 64 69 247
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Dia Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Terramar Aro La Roca Fontanals Total

1 12 ALELLA 2025 GUERRERO GILABERT, LUIS MIGUEL 74 80 87 77 318
2 10 CASTELL FAÑE CARBONES, JOSE 68 75 87 77 307
3 17 ESCOCESES CALLEJA MATEO, JUAN CARLOS 74 71 76 82 303
 5 BACKSPIN BOYS ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 75 79 73 76 303
 13 SITGES MORERA CASTELL, JOAN PERE 74 78 72 79 303
6 1 PENTA 1 GIRALT CANALDA, JOAQUIN 75 67 77 81 300
7 8 ENJOYGOLFLLEIDA PANADES GARCIA, MARI CARME 72 74 78 75 299
8 21 GOLF&WINE 2025 SEGARRA RAURELL, JUAN CARLOS 76 74 75 73 298
 18 ONLI MASTERS MARCO BLASCO, MERCE 77 69 72 80 298

10 16 TERRALLAVA SALA GAUDIER, SANTIAGO 71 77 77 70 295
 20 WARRIORS SANCHEZ ROBLES, LUIS 70 71 76 78 295

12 11 PENTA25 SENSAT VILADOMIU, FRANCISCO 66 69 78 81 294
 24 JOHNNY PAGANINI PRAT LEBRERO, JORGE 76 71 77 70 294

14 3 "PTV" ARAQUISTAIN MASSO, NURIA 66 73 78 76 293
15 2 FONTANALS LARDIES GIMENEZ, EDUARDO 74 65 75 77 291
16 9 GOLF MACHINES RABERT RIERA, ENRIC 74 68 78 70 290
17 6 BASCONES BASCONES GLEAVE, GERARDO 74 66 76 72 288
18 14 VALLROMANES GIRLS JAUREGUIZAR DUCABLE, MARILEN 65 70 79 72 286
19 7 LOS MOSQUETEROS ESCANDE, ROBERT 67 69 78 70 284
20 19 LAS PEP@S MAGRANS DE CAMBRA, PEPE 70 59 75 76 280
21 15 PUTTPEAK CODINACH JEREMIAS, SONIA 68 65 71 75 279
22 22 LOS DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 77 63 73 64 277
23 23 LOS APRES GOLF CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 69 59 62 69 259
24 4 PERPINYA RODENAS, PHILIPPE 57 60 71 68 256

1 32 FICA-LA TU IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 83 77 86 76 322
2 44 PIO PIO ADRADOS JIMENEZ, JULIAN 80 76 84 72 312
3 26 CLEAN BUNKER GARCIA TERRON, SEBASTIAN 78 71 78 80 307
4 48 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 77 71 79 78 305
5 29 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 75 76 74 76 301
 27 AGAIN ALONSO HERNANDEZ, MARIA DOLORES 78 71 80 72 301
7 39 TOPTEN TERRADELLAS SOLER, SANTI 74 77 69 78 298
8 38 HOLE OUT PAGES FONT, JAVIER 74 61 79 82 296
9 46 SWING GIRLS BUXEDA MAISTERRA, SONIA 66 74 76 79 295
10 30 EL TIRO PUIG TORROELLA, MARTI 68 77 73 74 292
11 37 JUBILATES BCN BATLLORI LLOVERAS, JAUME 71 65 78 74 288
12 45 BEACH GIRLS SALADA VIRGILI, MONICA 69 65 78 75 287
13 35 VG - EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 67 65 80 74 286
14 47 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 68 69 70 78 285
 28 ONLY MEMBERS LOBACO ALINS, JOSEP 76 63 72 74 285
 41 PIAFFÉ SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 69 65 80 71 285

17 36 QUATRE VENTS MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 77 59 76 72 284
 25 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 74 76 66 68 284

19 42 CEREGIRLS RAMONET LORT, MERCE 70 66 70 71 277
20 34 HANDICAP O RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 68 68 72 64 272
21 31 TELERIN´S 25 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 74 68 63 62 267
22 33 DRACS BRONCHUD GUILLEN, RICARDO 70 51 71 65 257
23 40 SWING RATLLAT CARRERA ARGUINDEGUI, ENRIC 58 64 72 56 250
24 43 QUATRE GATS BIOSCA RIERA, DANIEL 75 59 39 74 247

1 58 SUBMARI ALABART DE PABLO, VICTOR 79 70 80 83 312
2 62 ELS VALLROS SOLER CAMAÑO, XAVIER 76 62 82 83 303
3 56 SIXTIES HU DE VILALLONGA, YUN WEN 71 67 83 78 299
4 50 BLISS PERA DOMINGO, EDUARD 72 64 83 77 296
5 64 EL PALOMAR BLANCH FORET, MONICA 77 61 77 77 292
6 69 DRIVERTITS CENTELL NIETO, SERGIO 74 67 75 75 291
7 61 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 68 66 76 80 290
8 57 AVE FENIX SAHIS ALTADILL, JAIME 71 67 75 72 285
9 65 AMICS RIERA SERRAT, EMILIO 62 65 79 76 282
 68 LLAVANERAS ONE COLOMO PRADOS, DOMINGO 71 66 75 70 282

11 52 GIRLS ON FIRE COROMINAS GUERIN, DIANA 68 67 72 74 281
 63 CADÍ TEAM MASSO CARRETE, ALEJANDRO 76 63 72 70 281

13 72 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JUAN 71 68 70 67 276
14 60 QUEENS ALBERCH REIXACH, NEUS 72 53 80 70 275
 51 CRIS TEAM GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 65 65 75 70 275

16 70 SWINGS PIRINEU FORGA ALART, ELISABETH 68 56 71 75 270
17 71 GREEN QUEENS MUR TORNE, MARIA LUZ 69 50 76 74 269
18 49 EAGLES TORRENTS BERTRAN, JAIME 67 50 74 75 266
 67 KOMANDERS PRIOR MARGARIT, RICARD 74 63 69 60 266

20 66 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 60 58 78 68 264
21 59 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 60 63 67 73 263
22 54 THE GEORDIES ROBSON, MICHAEL EUGENE 64 61 69 68 262
23 55 GRUP PRISAS ROS GENER, MANUEL 62 68 65 65 260
24 53 TARS RAVENTOS RIERA, ANTONIO 55 59 64 69 247
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49è GRAN PREMI SÈNIORS DE 
CATALUNYA

PENTAGONAL 2025

Tuset, 32 8a planta - 08006 Barcelona - tel. 93 414 52 62
catgolf@catgolf.com - ww.catgolf.com



Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Terramar Aro La Roca Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 32 FICA-LA TU IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 83 77 86 76 322
2 12 ALELLA 2025 GUERRERO GILABERT, LUIS MIGUEL 74 80 87 77 318
3 58 SUBMARI ALABART DE PABLO, VICTOR 79 70 80 83 312
4 26 CLEAN BUNKER GARCIA TERRON, SEBASTIAN 78 71 78 80 307
5 48 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 77 71 79 78 305
6 27 AGAIN ALONSO HERNANDEZ, MARIA DOLORES 78 71 80 72 301
7 56 SIXTIES HU DE VILALLONGA, YUN WEN 71 67 83 78 299
8 39 TOPTEN TERRADELLAS SOLER, SANTI 74 77 69 78 298
 21 GOLF&WINE 2025 SEGARRA RAURELL, JUAN CARLOS 76 74 75 73 298

10 20 WARRIORS SANCHEZ ROBLES, LUIS 70 71 76 78 295
11 11 PENTA25 SENSAT VILADOMIU, FRANCISCO 66 69 78 81 294
12 37 JUBILATES BCN BATLLORI LLOVERAS, JAUME 71 65 78 74 288
 6 BASCONES BASCONES GLEAVE, GERARDO 74 66 76 72 288

14 47 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 68 69 70 78 285
 57 AVE FENIX SAHIS ALTADILL, JAIME 71 67 75 72 285

16 7 LOS MOSQUETEROS ESCANDE, ROBERT 67 69 78 70 284
 25 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 74 76 66 68 284

18 52 GIRLS ON FIRE COROMINAS GUERIN, DIANA 68 67 72 74 281
 63 CADÍ TEAM MASSO CARRETE, ALEJANDRO 76 63 72 70 281

20 42 CEREGIRLS RAMONET LORT, MERCE 70 66 70 71 277
 22 LOS DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 77 63 73 64 277

22 72 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JUAN 71 68 70 67 276
23 60 QUEENS ALBERCH REIXACH, NEUS 72 53 80 70 275
24 34 HANDICAP O RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 68 68 72 64 272
25 71 GREEN QUEENS MUR TORNE, MARIA LUZ 69 50 76 74 269
26 31 TELERIN´S 25 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 74 68 63 62 267
27 67 KOMANDERS PRIOR MARGARIT, RICARD 74 63 69 60 266
28 66 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 60 58 78 68 264
29 59 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 60 63 67 73 263
30 54 THE GEORDIES ROBSON, MICHAEL EUGENE 64 61 69 68 262
31 55 GRUP PRISAS ROS GENER, MANUEL 62 68 65 65 260
32 23 LOS APRES GOLF CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 69 59 62 69 259
33 33 DRACS BRONCHUD GUILLEN, RICARDO 70 51 71 65 257
34 4 PERPINYA RODENAS, PHILIPPE 57 60 71 68 256
35 43 QUATRE GATS BIOSCA RIERA, DANIEL 75 59 39 74 247

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Terramar Aro La Roca Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 56 SIXTIES HU DE VILALLONGA, YUN WEN 71 67 83 78 299
2 46 SWING GIRLS BUXEDA MAISTERRA, SONIA 66 74 76 79 295
3 3 "PTV" ARAQUISTAIN MASSO, NURIA 66 73 78 76 293
4 64 EL PALOMAR BLANCH FORET, MONICA 77 61 77 77 292
5 45 BEACH GIRLS SALADA VIRGILI, MONICA 69 65 78 75 287
6 14 VALLROMANES GIRLS JAUREGUIZAR DUCABLE, MARILEN 65 70 79 72 286
7 47 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 68 69 70 78 285
8 25 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 74 76 66 68 284
9 52 GIRLS ON FIRE COROMINAS GUERIN, DIANA 68 67 72 74 281

10 15 PUTTPEAK CODINACH JEREMIAS, SONIA 68 65 71 75 279
11 42 CEREGIRLS RAMONET LORT, MERCE 70 66 70 71 277
12 60 QUEENS ALBERCH REIXACH, NEUS 72 53 80 70 275
 51 CRIS TEAM GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 65 65 75 70 275

14 34 HANDICAP O RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 68 68 72 64 272
15 70 SWINGS PIRINEU FORGA ALART, ELISABETH 68 56 71 75 270
16 71 GREEN QUEENS MUR TORNE, MARIA LUZ 69 50 76 74 269
17 66 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 60 58 78 68 264
18 59 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 60 63 67 73 263

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Terramar Aro La Roca Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 12 ALELLA 2025 GUERRERO GILABERT, LUIS MIGUEL 74 80 87 77 318
2 13 SITGES MORERA CASTELL, JOAN PERE 74 78 72 79 303
3 29 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 75 76 74 76 301
 27 AGAIN ALONSO HERNANDEZ, MARIA DOLORES 78 71 80 72 301
5 8 ENJOYGOLFLLEIDA PANADES GARCIA, MARI CARME 72 74 78 75 299
6 18 ONLI MASTERS MARCO BLASCO, MERCE 77 69 72 80 298
 39 TOPTEN TERRADELLAS SOLER, SANTI 74 77 69 78 298
8 50 BLISS PERA DOMINGO, EDUARD 72 64 83 77 296
9 61 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 68 66 76 80 290

10 41 PIAFFÉ SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 69 65 80 71 285
11 36 QUATRE VENTS MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 77 59 76 72 284
 7 LOS MOSQUETEROS ESCANDE, ROBERT 67 69 78 70 284

13 63 CADÍ TEAM MASSO CARRETE, ALEJANDRO 76 63 72 70 281
14 19 LAS PEP@S MAGRANS DE CAMBRA, PEPE 70 59 75 76 280
15 49 EAGLES TORRENTS BERTRAN, JAIME 67 50 74 75 266
16
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